
E UNIVE 

S. Name of the 
No Scholar 

On the recommendation of Coordinator, Department of Food Science & Technology sanction is 

accorded to the grant of University Research Scholarship in respect of the below mentioned scholars: 

2 

STYOF KA 

3 

4 

Ms. Aneesa 
Ayoub 

Ms. Najeebah 
Farooq 

Ms. Haseeba 
Muzaffar 

Ms. Asiya 
Mohammad 

1. 

OFFICE OF THE DEAN, SCHOOL OF 

APPLIED SCIENCES & TECHNOLOGY 

Hatorstty4KaskmÛn, Srinagan 

Dated:27-02-2023 

Copy to the: 

Course/ 

Department 

Ph.D/ Food 
Science & 

Technology 
Ph.D/ Food 
Science & 

Technology 
Ph.D/ Food 

Science & 

Concerned; 

Technology 
Ph.D/ Food 

No: KU2023/DFAS lo6 

Science & 

Technology 

Notke Board and 

Füe. 

ORDER 

2 Dy. Registrar (Academics); 

Date of 

Registratio 

3 Dy. Regitrar (Aecounts) 

05-08-2022 

03-03-2022 

Date of 

Joining 

05-08-2022 

03-03-2022 

08-07-2021 08-07-2021 

03-03-2022 03-03-2022 

Scholarship 
due for 

05-08-2022 to 
31-03-2023 

01-10-2022 to 
31-03-2023 

01-10-2022 to 
31-03-2023 

01-10-2022 to 

31-03-2023 

The awardee of the Scholarship is subject to the fulfillment of the following terms and conditions in 

the concerned Accounts Branch of the University: 

@ Rs 10,000/ 

1. That the awardee will submit a certificate through his/her Supervisor duly attested by the 
concerned Head of the Department to this effect that she/he continued his her research work in 
the Department and has utilized the contingency grant as per the provision of the Statute during 
the period of scholarship; 

Rate 

per month 

2. The awardee shall also submit his/her progress report through concerned supervisor, failing 
which the scholarship is liable to be cancelled; 

@ Rs 10,000/ 

3. The awardee shall submit an affidavit duly sworn before the 1 Class Magistrate to this effect 
that she/he did not work in any Govt Private Institute during the period of scholarship. 

per month 

@ Rs 10,000/ 
per month 

@ Rs 10,000/ 
per month 

Coordinator, Department of Food Science & Technology for information and necessary action; 

(Prof. Nahida Tabassum) 
DEAN 



S 

On the recommendation of Coordinator, Department of Food Science & Technology sanction is 

accorded to the grant of University Research Scholarship in respect of the below mentioned scholars: 

No Scholar 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Name of the 

1 
Ms. Aneesa 

Ayoub 

Ms. lqra Qureshi 

Ms. Najeebah 
Faroog 

Ms. Haseeba 
Muzaffar 

Ms. Tuyiba 
Nazir 

6 Shahid Lateef 

APPLIED SCIENCES & TECHNOLOC 

Course/ 
Department 

Ph.D/ Food 
Science & 

Technolog 
Ph.D/ Food 

Copy to the: 

Ph.D/ Food 
Science & 

4. Concerned; 

Hatocrsty o Kastmt, Srinagas 

Technology 
Ph.D/ Food 

Science & 

S Notice Board and 

Science & 01-08-2023 

Technology 

Technology 
Ph.D/ Food 

Science & 

Technology 
Ph.D/ Food 

Science & 

Technology 

No: KU2023/DFAS/ 34 
Dated: 20-10-2023 

ORDER 

Date of 

Registratio 

2. Dy. Registrar (Academics); 

n 

3. Dy. Registrar (Accounts) 

05-08-2022 

Date of 

Joining 

05-08-2022 

01-08-2023 

03-03-2022 03-03-2022 

27-03-2023 08-07-2021 

27-03-2023 27-03-2023 

01-08-2023 01-08-2023 

Scholarship 
due for 

01-08-2023 to 
31-03-2024 

01-08-2023 to 
31-03-2024 

01-08-2023 to 
31-03-2024 

01-08-2023 to 
31-03-2024 

01-08-2023 to 
31-03-2024 

01-08-2023 to 
31-03-2024 

Rate 

@ Rs 10,000/ 
per month 

@ Rs 10,000/ 

DEAN 

per month 

@ Rs 10,000/ 
per month 

The awardee of the Scholarship is subject to the fulfillment of the following terms and conditions in 
the concerned Accounts Branch of the University: 

@ Rs 10,000/ 

1. That the awardee will submit a certificate through his/her Supervisor duly attested by the concerned Head of the Department to this effect that she/he continued his her research work in the Department and has utilized the contingency grant as per the provision of the Statute during the period of scholarship; 

per month 

2. The awardee shall also submit his/her progress report through concerned supervi_or, failing which the scholarship is liable to be cancelled; 

@ Rs 10,000/ 

3 The awardee shall submit an affidavit duly sworn before the 1 Class Magistrate to this effect that she/he did not work in any Govt/ Private Institute during the period of scholarship. 

per month 

@ Rs 10,000/ 
per month 

1. Coordinator, Department of Food Science & Technology for information and necessary action; 

School of Applied Siences'& TechnoBogy 



Name of the 

No Scholar 

1 

2 

On the recommendation of Coordinator, Department of Food Science & Technology sanction is 

accorded to the grant of University Research Scholarship in respect of the below mentioned scholars: 

3 

DE KAS 

4 

6 

Ms. Aneesa 

Ayoub 

Ms. Najeebah 
Farooq 

Ms. Haseeba 
Muzaffar 

Ms. Tuyiba 
Nazir 

Ms. Andleeb 
Muzaffar 
Tramboo 

Ms. Farzana 
Qawsar Shah 

OFFICE OF THE DEAN, SCHOOL OF 

APPLIED SCIENCES & TECHNOLOGY 

Course/ 

Department 

Ph.D/ Food 
Science & 

Technology 
Ph.D/ Food 

Dated:31-07-2023 

Science & 

Copy to the: 

Technology 
Ph.D/ Food 

Science & 

Technology 
Ph.D/ Food 
Science & 

Technology 
Ph.D/ Food 

Science & 

Technology 
Ph.D/ Food 

Science & 

Technology 

ORDER 

No: KU2023/1DFAS/243 

Date of 

Registratio 
n 

05-08-2022 

Dr. Registrar (Academics); 

Date of 

Joining 

05-08-2022 

03-03-2022 03-03-2022 

27-03-2023 08-07-2021 

27-03-2023 27-03-2023 

27-03-2023 

27-03-2023 27-03-2023 

27-03-2023 

Scholarship 
dee for 

01-04-2023 to 
31-07-2023 

01-04-2023 to 
31-07-2023 

01-04-2023 to 
31-07-2023 

01-04-2023 to 
31-07-2023 

01-04-2023 to 

31-07-2023 

01-04-2023 to 
31-07-2023 

Rate 

@ Rs 10.000/ 
per month 

@ Rs 10,000/ 
per month 

@ Rs 10,000/ 
per month 

The awardee of the Scholarship is subject to the fulfillment of the following terms and conditions in 
the concerned Accounts Branch of the University: 

@Rs 10,000/ 
per month 

1. That the awardee will submit a certificate through his/her Supervisor duly attested by the 
concerned Head of the Department to this effect that she/he continued his /her research work in 
the Department and has utilized the contingency grant as per the provision of the Statute during 
the period of scholarship; 

@ Rs 10,000/ 
per month 

2 The awardee shall also submit his/her progress report through concerned supervisor, failing 
which the scholarship is liable to be cancelled: 

@ Rs 10,000/ 
per month 

3 The awardee shall submit an affhdav1t duly sworn before the 1 Class Magistrate to this effect 
hot she/he did not work in any Govt Private Institute during the period of scholarship. 

(Prof. Nahida Tabassum) 
DEAN 

1. Coordinator, Department tof Food Science & Technology for information and necessary action; 



S. 
No 

On the recommcndations of Head D1rector Coordinator. Department of Compurer, 

Institute of Home Scicnce Food Sc & Technology, sanction is accorded to the grant of unutilzed 

University Rescarch Scholarship under the School of Applied Sciences & Technology in respeCT 

of the below mentioned scholars: 

01 

03 

04 

05 

06 

Name of the 
Scholar 

Ms. Hibatul Parveen 

OFFICE OF THE DEAN, SCHOOL OF 

APPLIED SCIENCES & TECHNOLOGY 

Ms. Andleeb 
Muzaffar Trambo0 

Mr. Junaid Yousuf 
Wani 

Ms. Hufsa Manzoor 

Ms. Asra Khanam 

Ms. Mayaza Mukhtar 

1. 

Dated: 08-04-2024 

Copy to the: 

Amiversity o Kaskmir Srinagat 

Course/ 

Department 

Ph.D Home 

Science 

ORDER 

Ph.D Food Sc 
& Technology 

Ph.D Computer 
Science 

Concerned; 

No: KU2024/DFAS/ 493 

Dy. Registrar (Aceounts) 

Ph.D/ Computer 
Science 

Notice Board and 

Ph.D/ Computer 
Science 

Ph.D/ Computer 
Science 

Dy:. Registrar (Academics); 

Date of 

Registrati 
on 

17-01-2022 

Date of 
Joining 

27-03-2023 27-03-2023 

27-08-2020 

17-01-2022 

29-03-2023 29-03-2023 

28-03-2023 

27-08-2023 

28-03-2023 

28-03-2023 28-03-2023 

Head/Director/ Coordinator, Department of Computer Seience/Home 
for information and necessary action; 

Scholarship 
due for 

01-04-2023 to 
31-03-2024 

01-04-2023 to 
30-01-2024 

01-04-2023 to 
30-01-2024 

01-04-2023 to 
27-08-2023 

01-09-2023 to 
31 01-2024 

01-02-2024 to 
31-03-2024 

The awardee of the Scholarship is subject to the fulfillment of the following terms and conditions in the concerned Accounts Branch of the University: 
1 That the awardee will submit a certificate through his/her Supervisor duly attested by the concerned Head of the Department to this effect that she/he continued his her research work in the Department; 

Rate 

a Rs |0000 -

per month 

) The awardee shall also submit his/her progress report through concerned supervisor, failing which the scholarship is liable to be cancelled, 
The awardee shall submit an affidavit duly sworn before the 1" Class Magistrate to this effaot that she/he did not work in any Govt/ Private Institute during the period of scholarshin 

a Rs 1 0000 

(Prof.. Bhat) /DEAN 

per month 

d Rs l 0000 

per month 

a Rs I 00007 

Science/Food Science &Technology 

per month 

d Rs IO000 -
per month 

(e Rs ! 0000 -
per month 
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