

OFFICE OF THE DEAN, SCHOOL OF APPLIED SCIENCES & TECHNOLOGY

University of Kashmir, Srinagar

ORDER

On the recommendation of Coordinator, Department of Food Science & Technology sanction is accorded to the grant of University Research Scholarship in respect of the below mentioned scholars:

S. No	Name of the Scholar	Course/ Department	Date of Registratio n	Date of Joining	Scholarship due for	Rate
1 1	Ms. Aneesa Ayoub	Ph.D/ Food Science & Technology	05-08-2022	05-08-2022	05-08-2022 to 31-03-2023	@ Rs 10,000/- per month
2	Ms. Najeebah Farooq	Ph.D/ Food Science & Technology	03-03-2022	03-03-2022	01-10-2022 to 31-03-2023	@ Rs 10,000/- per month
3	Ms. Haseeba Muzaffar	Ph.D/ Food Science & Technology	08-07-2021	08-07-2921	01-10-2022 to 31-03-2023	@ Rs 10,000/- per month
4	Ms. Asiya Mohammad	Ph.D/ Food Science & Technology	03-03-2022	03-03-2022	01-10-2022 to 31-03-2023	@ Rs 10,000/- per month

The awardee of the Scholarship is subject to the fulfillment of the following terms and conditions in the concerned Accounts Branch of the University:

- 1. That the awardee will submit a certificate through his/her Supervisor duly attested by the concerned Head of the Department to this effect that she/he continued his /her research work in the Department and has utilized the contingency grant as per the provision of the Statute during the period of scholarship;
- 2. The awardee shall also submit his/her progress report through concerned supervisor, failing which the scholarship is liable to be cancelled;
- 3. The awardee shall submit an affidavit duly sworn before the 1st Class Magistrate to this effect that she/he did not work in any Govt/ Private Institute during the period of scholarship.

No: KU2023/DFAS/ 1086

Dated:27-02-2023

(Prof. Nahida Tabassum)

- 1. Coordinator, Department of Food Science & Technology for information and necessary action;
- 2. Dy. Registrar (Academics);
- 3. Dy. Registrar (Accounts)
- 4. Concerned:
- 5. Notice Board and
- 6. File.



APPLIED SCIENCES & TECHNOLOG

University of Kashmir, Srinagar

ORDER

On the recommendation of Coordinator, Department of Food Science & Technology sanction is d to the grant of University Research Scholarship in respect of the below mentioned scholars:

accord	ecorded to the grant of University Research					
S. No	Name of the Scholar	Course/ Department	Date of Registratio n	Date of Joining	Scholarship due for	Rate
1	Ms. Aneesa Ayoub	Ph.D/ Food Science & Technology	05-08-2022	05-08-2022	01-0 8 -2023 to 31-03-2024	@ Rs 10,000/- per month
2	Ms. Iqra Qureshi	Ph.D/ Food Science & Technology	01-08-2023	01-08-2023	01-08-2023 to 31-03-2024	@ Rs 10,000/- per month
3	Ms. Najeebah Farooq	Ph.D/ Food Science & Technology	03-03-2022	03-03-2022	01-08-2023 to 31-03-2024	@ Rs 10,000/- per month
4	Ms. Haseeba Muzaffar	Ph.D/ Food Science & Technology	27-03-2023	08-07-2021	01-08-2023 to 31-03-2024	@ Rs 10,000/- per month
5	Ms. Tuyiba Nazir	Ph.D/ Food Science & Technology	27-03-2023	27-03-2023	01-08-2023 to 31-03-2024	@ Rs 10,000/- per month
6	Shahid Lateef	Ph.D/ Food Science & Technology	01-08-2023	01-08-2023	01-08-2023 to 31-03-2024	@ Rs 10,000/- per month

The awardee of the Scholarship is subject to the fulfillment of the following terms and conditions in the concerned Accounts Branch of the University:

- 1. That the awardee will submit a certificate through his/her Supervisor duly attested by the concerned Head of the Department to this effect that she/he continued his /her research work in the Department and has utilized the contingency grant as per the provision of the Statute during the period of scholarship;
- 2. The awardee shall also submit his/her progress report through concerned supervisor, failing which the scholarship is liable to be cancelled;
- 3. The awardee shall submit an affidavit duly sworn before the 1st Class Magistrate to this effect that she/he did not work in any Govt/ Private Institute during the period of scholarship.

No: KU2023/DFAS/ 1345

Dated: 20-10-2023

School of Applied Sciences & Technology

- 1. Coordinator, Department of Food Science & Technology for information and necessary action;
- 3. Dy. Registrar (Accounts)
- Concerned;
- Notice Board and



OFFICE OF THE DEAN, SCHOOL OF APPLIED SCIENCES & TECHNOLOGY

University of Kashmir,

ORDER

On the recommendation of Coordinator, Department of Food Science & Technology sanction is accorded to the grant of University Research Scholarship in respect of the below mentioned scholars:

S. No	Name of the Scholar	Course/ Department	Date of Registratio n	Date of Joining	Scholarship due for	Rate
1	Ms. Aneesa Ayoub	Ph.D/ Food Science &	05-08-2022	05-08-2022	01-04-2023 to 31-07-2023	@ Rs 10,000/- per month
2	Ms. Najeebah Farooq	Ph.D/ Food Science &	03-03-2022	03-03-2022	01-04-2023 to 31-07-2023	@ Rs 10,000/- per month
3	Ms. Haseeba Muzaffar	Ph.D/ Food Science &	27-03-2023	08-07-2021	01-04-2023 to 31-07-2023	@ Rs 10,000/- per month
4	Ms. Tuyiba Nazir	Ph.D/ Food Science & Technology	27-03-2023	27-03-2023	01-04-2023 to 31-07-2023	@ Rs 10,000/- per month
5	Ms. Andleeb Muzaffar Tramboo	Ph.D/ Food Science & Technology	27-03-2023	27-03-2023	01-04-2023 to 31-07-2023	@ Rs 10,000/- per month
6	Ms. Farzana Qawsar Shah	Ph.D/ Food Science & Technology	27-03-2023	27-03-2023	01-04-2023 to 31-07-2023	@ Rs 10,000/- per month

The awardee of the Scholarship is subject to the fulfillment of the following terms and conditions in the concerned Accounts Branch of the University:

- 1. That the awardee will submit a certificate through his/her Supervisor duly attested by the concerned Head of the Department to this effect that she/he continued his /her research work in the Department and has utilized the contingency grant as per the provision of the Statute during the period of scholarship;
- 2. The awardee shall also submit his/her progress report through concerned supervisor, failing which the scholarship is liable to be cancelled:
- The awardee shall submit an affidavit duly sworn before the 1st Class Magistrate to this effect that she/he did not work in any Govt/ Private Institute during the period of scholarship.

No: KU2023/DFAS/ \293 Dated:31-07-2023

(Prof. Nahida Tabassum) DEAN

- 1. Coordinator, Department of Food Science & Technology for information and necessary action;
- Dy. Registrar (Academics):



OFFICE OF THE DEAN, SCHOOL OF APPLIED SCIENCES & TECHNOLOGY

University of Kashmir, Srinagar

ORDER

On the recommendations of Head/Director/Coordinator. Department of Computer Science/Institute of Home Science/Food Sc & Technology, sanction is accorded to the grant of unutilized University Research Scholarship under the School of Applied Sciences & Technology in respect of the below mentioned scholars:

	S. No	Name of the Scholar	Course/ Department	Date of Registrati	Date of Joining	Scholarship due for	Rate
	01	Ms. Hibatul Parveen	Ph.D/ Home Science	17-01-2022	17-01-2022	01-04-2023 to 31-03-2024	per month
_	02	Ms. Andleeb Muzaffar Tramboo	Ph.D/ Food Sc & Technology	27-03-2023	27-03-2023	01-04-2023 to 30-01-2024	@ Rs 10000/- per month
	03	Mr. Junaid Yousuf Wani	Ph.D/ Computer Science	29-03-2023	29-03-2023	01-04-2023 to 30-01-2024	a Rs 10000/- per month
	04	Ms. Hufsa Manzoor	Ph.D/ Computer Science	27-08-2020	27-08-2023	01-04-2023 to 27-08-2023	@ Rs 10000/- per month
	05	Ms. Asra Khanam	Ph.D/ Computer Science	28-03-2023	28-03-2023	01-09-2023 to 31-01-2024	g Rs 10000 - per month
	06	Ms. Mayaza Mukhtar	Ph.D/ Computer Science	28-03-2023	28-03-2023	01-02-2024 to 31-03-2024	(a. Rs 10000) - per month

The awardee of the Scholarship is subject to the fulfillment of the following terms and conditions in the concerned Accounts Branch of the University:

- 1. That the awardee will submit a certificate through his/her Supervisor duly attested by the concerned Head of the Department to this effect that she/he continued his /her research work in the Department;
- 2. The awardee shall also submit his/her progress report through concerned supervisor, failing which the scholarship is liable to be cancelled;
- The awardee shall submit an affidavit duly sworn before the 1st Class Magistrate to this effect that she/he did not work in any Govt/ Private Institute during the period of scholarship.

No: KU2024/DFAS/1403

Dated: 08-04-2024

- 1. Head/Director/ Coordinator, Department of Computer Science/Home Science/Food Science & Technology for information and necessary action;
- 2. Dy. Registrar (Academics);
- 3. Dy. Registrar (Accounts)
- 4. Concerned;
- 5. Notice Board and
- 6 File